576205	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	700324697057
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	02/14/1901011602 ★★35.0
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	19 HAR -5 PH 3:58
Office Use Only	MAR 0 6 2019 S. YOUNG



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 18, 2019

EDWARD P LUDOVICI LAW OFFICES OF LUDOVICI & LUDOVICI 9000 SW 152 STREET STE 106 PALMETTO BAY, FL 33157-1941

SUBJECT: J F M ENGINEERING INC. Ref. Number: 576205

We have received your document for J F M ENGINEERING INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

JFM LLC - L15000098704

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

RECEIVED 2019 MAR - 5 PH 12: 0 2019 MAR - 5 PH 12: 0 2010 MAR - 5

Letter Number: 419A00003493

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee Florida 32314

## LAW OFFICES OF LUDOVICI & LUDOVICI

Attorneys at Law A Professional Association Established 1959

Edward P. Ludovici, Esq. Susan M. Ludovici, Esq. Michelle C. Fraga, Esq.

.

Of Counsel Lorena H. Ludovici, Esq. 9000 SW 152 Street, Suite 106 Palmetto Bay, FL 33157-1941 Telephone 305-235-2161

*e-mail address:* ELudovici@Ludovici-Law.com

February 22, 2019

Florida Department of State 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: JFM Engineering, Inc.

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find the following:

1. Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of JFM ENGINEERING, INC.

Please file these documents.

You have already received our check in the amount of \$35.00 to cover your fees for filing of these documents, per attached letter.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please call me.

Very truly yours,

Indani

EDWARD P. LUDOVICI

EPL/as

## **Articles of Amendment to**

Articles of Incorporation of

## J F M ENGINEERING, INC.

19 MAR -5 PH 3:58

Document # 576205

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

A. Name Change:

The new name of the corporation shall be "JFM INTERNATIONAL CORP."

B. Effective Date:

The effective date of this Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is: upon filing.

C. Adoption of Amendment (CHECK ONE)

(X) The amendment was adopted by the shareholder(s) on the 12th day of February, 2019. The number of votes cast for the amendment by the shareholder(s) was sufficient for approval.

() The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 22nd day of February, 2019.

YANWEI LIU, President

STATE OF FLORIDA

) ) SS

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me the day and year last-above written by YANWEI LIU, as President of JFM ENGINEERING, INC., who ( $\nu$ ) is personally know to me or () who has produced Florida Driver's License or () who has produced \_\_\_\_\_\_ as identification and who did not take an oath.



NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA AT LARGE